Moraga Rotary Mary Elena Dochterman High School Achievement Scholarship

Name of Applicant	
Cell Phone Number	Email Address
Colleges being considered	
College majors being considered	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
or one or maner daring may her to and	11 6.0000
Name of Campolindo counselor	Signature of Campolindo counselor
Application must be received by Morag	ga Rotary by April 1st:
Send Applications to:	
Moraga Rotary	
P.O. Box 122	

Moraga, CA 94556

Attn: M.E. Dochterman Scholarship

Application for Moraga Rotary Mary Elena Dochterman High School Achievement Scholarship

Mary Elena Dochterman lived in Moraga for 33 years during which time she was very active in the community as well as in her professional endeavors as an educator. She was a proud grandmother of four Campolindo High School students, supporting them and their peers by attending numerous sporting events, choir concerts, and musicals. She was a member of the Moraga Rotary Club for twelve years where she served for one year as President. In memory of Mary Elena Dochterman, who passed away in 2013, and in honor of her commitment to her community, love of sports and appreciation of the arts, a \$1,500 scholarship will be award to a Campolindo High School senior who meets the following criteria:

- 1) Participates actively in at least two major extracurricular activities (i.e., varsity sports, music, theater, drama, scouting, volunteer organizations, and student leadership)
- 2) Has attained an overall grade point average of at least 3.0 during 10th and 11th grade. While the applicant's academic achievement is important, the primary consideration in awarding this scholarship is the student's ability to maintain a highly satisfactory academic program while at the same time achieving in extracurricular areas.
- 3) Is planning to attend a 4 year college or university in the fall of the year following high school graduation.

As part of the qualifying procedure, please attach a short essay, not to exceed 400 words describing the following: 1) Your involvement in extracurricular activities, 2. What lessons have been learned from your involvement in those activities, and 3) How these experiences have impacted your life and/or the life of others. Please also briefly state what prompted you to apply for the scholarship and what it would mean to you to be the recipient.

Selection procedures: Please send your application, signed by your counselor, to Moraga Rotary by April 1st. Applications will be reviewed by a committee of the Moraga Rotary Club, along with a family member of Mary Elena Dochterman, if available. The combined selection committee may choose to interview the applicants as part of the decision process. The recipient of the scholarship will be selected following the review of the application and any interviews. The funds to support this scholarship will be held by the Moraga Rotary Club and the award check will be provided by the Rotary Club. It is the intention of the Moraga Rotary Club that this award will be offered to a student graduating from Campolindo High School annually, unless the program is terminated by the Rotary Club.